
,7

AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1PANO 1.coNAcTI©CODE PAGE1 O

2. AMENDM.ENr/UOOIF1CATION NO0. 3. EFFECTIVE DA.TE 4. REOUISITION/PURCHASE RED. NO. S. PROJECT NO.(ff sppk"I)
M014 04-24-2012 NSR-12-102 I

e.ISUEDSY CODE 3100 7 ADMINMSTEREDBY (Notwrtariftsnt8) CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts, MSA Div. of Contracts
Attn: Manon Butt, 301-492-3629
Mail Stop: TWB-01-10M Mail Stop: TWB-01-1OM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESs OF CONTRACTOR (No.. 546eeK, omty, State and ZIP Code) (X) PA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

PHACIL, INC.
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

950 N GLEBE RD STE 910 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
NRC-10-07-414 NSIR-001

ARLINGTON VA 222034173
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 054885111 IFACIUTYCODE X 10-30-2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

F] The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Is extended, F7ls not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIAnON DATA (itfMs*b B&R: 2012-11-41-F-191 JCN: 12106 BOC: 252A
APPNO: 31X0200.211 FAIMISO N/A DEOBLIGATE (-$34,000.00)
DUNS 054885111 NAICS 561110 PSC R699

13. THIS ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,IT MOnlI=IIR Till= (C)TRACTIORDER N0. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO, (Specify au•orIy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN rTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM IOA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as hmg In peying office, apptpftflom dote, eta)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Stpe ofrmodllwlonsndawdorty) Bilateral Modification, FAR 52.212-4(c) Contract Terms and
X Conditions - Commercial Items - Changes

E- IMPORTANT: Contractor Is not, J is required to sign this document and return 
1  copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMEN DMENT/MODIFICATION (orgfllzed by UCF sectIon hs•adlgs ndudkig h obliV tatioud, subject awham fab•e)

Reference Task Order NSIR-001 under Contract NRC-10-07-414.

The purpose of this modification is to decrease the task order ceiling and deobligate funding,
as described on the following page.

NRC Project Officer: Catherine Blakeney, 301-415-1491, Catherine.Blakeney@nrc.gov

Task Order Manager: Elaine Raphael, 301-415-7765, Elaine.Raphael@nrc.gov

Ex•ePt as pvvidad hereir m allltrmand € onors of the doxmnt erfednroed n Itamn 9A or 10A, as hereto danK mum unchanged =W In O ro o m wn 4
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (rype or prtno) l1A. NAME AN F NGOFFI or

Tom Shoemaker I nM. Pool / -'

President/COO o /tn O !

T om.. . .1.C. DATE SI.GNED 1.F A C.DATE NE4

~~~ ~12.43.?& 6F'80' 4/30/12 ~SNS
non rru-J x-Cu Omffltiflur~swu I~of fO3

PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE Prescribed by GSA- FR (48 (IfR)153243

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLi_ MAY



NRC-10-07-414
Task Order NSIR-001
Modification 14
Page 2 of 2

Reference Task Order NSIR-001 under Contract NRC-10-07-414.

The purpose of this modification is to decrease the task order ceiling, and deobligate funding, as
follows:

1. Decrease the task order estimated ceiling amount by $61,235.52, from $767,716.61 to
$706,481.09.

2. Deobligate funding in the amount of $34,000.00, thereby decreasing the obligated amount
from $740,481.09 to $706,481.09.

The following is a summary of obligations and deobligations for NRC-1 0-07-414 NSIR-001 from
the date of award through the date of this action:

Job Code R1152 12106

Award FY08 Obligation
Mod 1 FY08 Obligation
Mod 2 FY09 Obligation
Mod 3 FY09 Obligation
Mod 4 FY09 Obligation
Mod 5 FY10 Obligation
Mod 6 FY10 Obligation
Mod 7 FY11 Obligation
Mod 8 FY11 Obligation
Mod 9 FYI 1 Obligation
Mod 10 FY11 Obligation
Mod 11 FYI I Obligation
Mod 12 FY11 Obligation
Mod 13 FY12 Obligation
Mod 14 FY12 Deobligation

Subtotal Obligations

$42,685.00
$8,104.00

$58,253.00
$150,114.00

$43,000.00
$37,325.09
$42,000.00

$381,481.09

$92,000.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00

$30,000.00
$107,000.00

$10,000.00
$108,000.00
($34,000.00)

$325,000.00

Total Obligations $706,481.09

This modification deobligates FY 2012 funds in the amount of $34,000.00.

Summary:

FY08 Obligations:
FY09 Obligations:
FY10 Obligations:
FYI 1 Obligations:
FY12 Obligations:

Total Obligations

$50,789.00
$251,367.00

$79,325.09
$251,000.00

$74,000.00

$706,481.09

The period of performance remains unchanged from October 30, 2007 through September 20,
2012.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.


