
AMENDMENT OF SOCITATIOIMODIFICATON OF CONTRACT A -NO. 1. CONTRACT D CODEPAGE

2. AMEMND N0IVNOIFATION NO. S. EFFECTIVE D 4. R!OUIITmONWIUR4SA REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.Opf hi)

M006 See Block 16C NRC-10-07-414

6- ISSUEDY CODE 3100 ADMINSTEREDI5Y (lfoft•Wmn BunS) CODE 3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts, MSA Div. of Contracts
Attn: Mtanon Butt, 301-492-3629
Mail Stop: TWB-01-10H Mail Stop: TWB-01-1OM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., s•bt, €owey, Slate &Wd ZIP Codwe) SI. A OF SOUCITATM O.

PHACIL, INC.
6. DATED (SMITEMl 11)

991 US HWY 22 W STE 200 1OCIOICATO OFCONTRTDERNO.NRC-10-07-414 NSIR-001

BRIDGEWATER NJ 088072957
10EL DATED (SEE n'EM 13)

CODE DUN054805111 FACUTYCODE X 10-30-200"7

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS

E The above numbered solicItation Is amended as set foIth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for recaipt of Offers is extended, 7 is not eXtended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pdor to the hour and date specifed In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Itns 8 and 15, and retuimig _ Copies of the amendment (b) By asmowledging receipt of fts amendment on each copy of the
offersubmi;ed; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which'Inckldes a reference to the sollclatton and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virlue of this amendment you desire to change an olfer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solkItation and Ofis amendment and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date cl .

12.ACOOUNTINGANDAPPROPRqIATIONDATA (fffaqj B&R: 011-15111-C98 JCN: R1152 BOC: 252A APPNO: 31X0200.011
FFS # NSR-10-520 OBLIGATE $42,000.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. I

T-is CHAGE ORM •S 0 PURSAT TO: Mpq*aixut THE GW4GES SET FORMn IN rIEM 14 ARE MACB IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

8 .THE ABOVE NUMBEMED CONTRACT/ORDER is MOOIED TO REFLECT THE A-IANISTRATIVE CHANGES jdi 5as I a In PgefB d, l1mqlMl draW-)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORriY OF FAR 43.103(n).

C. THIS SUPLENITALAGRMEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

1D.OTHER(pSvdyMe,.oftmd wiamo6fB Bilateral Modification, FAR 52.212-4(c) Contract Terms and

X [ . Conditions - Commercial Items - Changes

E.ý IMPORTANT: Contractor rE is not, [E Is required to sign this document and return C opies to the Issuring office.

14. DESCRIP'rON OF AMENDMENTIMOOIFICA11ON (Or9W0td by UCF 5 hlsga• Ing smw-lwmse IIuIemM r w ba.)

Reference Task Order NSIR-001 under Contract NRC-,I0-07-414.

The purpose of this modification is to extend the task order period:of performance, increase the

revise the price schedule, and add incremental funding,: as described on the following page.

NRC:Project officer: Catherine Blakeney, 301-415-1491, Catherine.Blakeney@nrc.gov

Task Order Manager: Elaine Raphael, 301-415-7765, Elaine.Raphael@nrc.gov

task order ceiling,

Ex~~~~~pI~~ -rvddhcn M~Sadcdootmdow min~T jsfuaioud In tamqA or 10M,as hrebor dagin. lais*ns

SUNSI REVIEW 001PLET
AAkoottIMPUTEW - ADV001



NRC-10-07-414
Task Order NSIR-001
Modification 6
Page 2 of 2

Reference Task Order NSIR-001 under Contract NRC-1 0-07-414.

The purpose of this modification is to (1) extend the period of performance of this task order,
(2) increase the task order ceiling, (3) revise the price schedule, and (4) add incremental
funding, as follows:

1. The period of performance end date of this task order is extended from September 20, 2010,
to September 20, 2011, an extension of one year, in order to continue the effort under this task
order during option year three of Contract NRC-10-07-414. The revised period of performance
is from October 30, 2007. through September 20, 2011.

2. Increase the ceiling of Task Order NSIR-001 by $145,388.62, from $339,481.09 to
$484,869.71.

3. An estimated price schedule showing revised Option Year Two and new Option Year Three,
as well as the total task order ceiling in the amount of $484,869.71, is attached.

4. Add incremental funding in the amount of $42,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated
amount from $339,481.09 to $381,481.09.

The following is a summary of obligations for NRC-10-07-414 NSIR-001 from the date of award
through the date of this action:

Job Code R1152

Award FY08 Obligation
Mod 1 FY08 Obligation
Mod 2 FY09 Obligation
Mod 3 FY09 Obligation
Mod 4 FY09 Obligation
Mod 5 FY10 Obligation
Mod 6 FY10 Obligation

Total Obligations

.$42,685.00
$8,104.00

$58,253.00
$150,114.00
$43,000.00
$37,325.09
$42,000.00

,$381 ,481.09

This modification obligates FY 2010 funds in the amount of $42,000.00.

Summary:

FY08 Obligations:
FY09 Obligations:
FY10 Obligation:

Total Obligations

$50,789.00
$251,367.00

$79,325.09

$381,481.09

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.


